RESOLUTION NO. 1983-144

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT OF AGREEMENT DATED APRIL 16, 1979, BETWEEN THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND RANDALL PARK ASSOCIATES TO PROVIDE FOR PAYMENT OF \$20,000 TO RANDALL PARK ASSOCIATES FOR THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY'S SHARE OF BUS PADS AND BUS TURNAROUND, PAYABLE OUT OF THE GENERAL FUND

WHEREAS, the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority and Randall Park Associates agree that the present bus parking and turnaround areas at Randall Park Mall require extensive repairs; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to provide for a durable layover and turnaround area for the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority's buses at Randall Park Mall; and

WHEREAS, Randall Park Associates has agreed to make the necessary repairs and improvements.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority:

Section 1. That the General Manager of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority be and he is hereby authorized and directed to execute the First Amendment of Agreement, dated April 16, 1979, between Randall Park Associates, an Ohio general partnership, providing for the payment of the sum of Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00) to Randall Park Associates for repairs and construction of bus layover pads and turnaround at Randall Park Mall.

Section 2. That said sum shall be payable out of the General Fund.

Section 3. That this resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: June 7 , 1983

Secretary-Treasurer

President